of Small Savings, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Mini Secretariat, Naharlagun to the Directorate of
Postal Services, Government of India, Tadar Tang Marg, Bank Tinali, Itanagar for operational efficacy with
effect from the date of issue of this order.

2. With this dispensation, the District-wise 443 (Four Hundred and Forty Three) numbers of Mahila
Pradhan Kshetriya Bhachat Yojona (MPKBY) Agents as at ANNEXURE-A and 94 (Ninety Four)
numbers of Standardized Agency System (SAS) Agents as  at ANNEXURE - B, totaling to 537
(Five Hundred and Thirty Seven) numbers of Agents as registered under the Directorate of Small
Savings stands transferred to the Directorate of Postal Services, Government of India, Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar. The consolidated abstract of MPKBY and SAS Agents is given at ANNEXURE - C.